	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- T	▼ ▼	▼ <u>▼</u>
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	of Potents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.
	O Paterito etto Trade	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name Hitachi	Printing Solutions
Hitachi Koki Co.	, Ltd.	Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes	i) attached? Yes XNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:	·		
X Assignment	Merger		15-1, Konan 2-chome,
	Change of Name	Street Address: Minato-ku. '	Tokyo, Japan
Security Agreement			
Other		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: Sept. 3,	2004		ddress(es) attached? Yes K No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	-	
If this document is being filed	together with a new applic	ation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	·
A. Latent Appropries	J	į 4	,806,951
		1	
į			
f	a garati wali a a akao a ak	ached? Yes XNo	·
		6. Total number of an	plications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to	o whom correspondence he mailed:		
concerning document should Melvin Krau	IS	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00
Name:		Enclosed	
Internal Address:			
Internal Addition		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Antonelli, Terry,		8. Deposit account i	number:
Street Address: 1300 N.	17th Street	01-2135	
Suite 1800	<u></u>		
City: <u>Arlington</u> Stafe.V.		- Mus coace	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
		1. 1 E.	9-21-04
Melvin Kraus	<u> </u>	work Flee	
Name of Person Si	gning to number of pages including co	Signature	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi, Ltd. and Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. are joint owners of US Patent No. 4,806,951, granted February 21, 1989, by assignment recorded September 29, 1988, at reel 004951, frame 0329, of the records of the US Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Hitachi Printing Solutions Ltd. is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby as now owned by Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd., and thereby become a joint owner with Hitachi, Ltd.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Hitachi Printing Solutions Ltd., its entire right, title and interest in the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi Printing Solutions Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.

Sep. 3rd 2004

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

By: Osamu Kawanobe Title: Senior Engineer

Intellectual Property Division

1

PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0955